## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, YAVATMAL.

READ:

1) This Office Order No.B-4(8)/Admn/ 935/2024 dated 30.12.2024.

Outward No. 2410

2) This Office Note-sheet dated 01.02.2025 & 01.03.2025

District Court, Yavatmal

Date ... 06 03 2025 ORDER NO.B-4(8)/ADMN/ 177/2025, DATED: 06-03-2025.

In view of the order and office Note-sheet referred to above, the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Yavatmal is pleased to pass the following order.

The candidates at Sr.No. 1 on the Select/Wait list for the post of Peon/Hamal i.e. Shri Suraj Pandurang Thak r/o Chondi Post Karalgaon Tq. Babhulgaon District Yavatmal has not joined his post on the establishment of the Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.), Ghatanji within a given time i.e. two month from the date of appointment order. Hence, his name is being struck off from the Select/Wail list for the post of Peon/Hamal.

Office to inform above said candidate accordingly.

(N. V. Nhavkar) Principal District Judge, Yavatmal.

Copy forwarded with complements to :-

- Shri Suraj Pandurang Thak R/o Chondi Post Karalgaon Tq. Babhulgaon District Yavatmal through R.P.A.D. as well as via E-Mail.
- The Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.) & J.M.F.C., Ghatanji 2.

The Registrar, District Court, Yavatmal, 3.

The Supdt. (Judl)/(C&F)/(Admn), District Court, Yavatmal, 4. for information and necessary action.

.. By Order ..

District Court, Yavatmal.